systems outside the Critical Area are not required to comply with the new 
regulation.   

Status:  On-going Program.  The Department of Health continued to implement the 
requirements of COMAR 26.04.02 for Best Available Technology (BAT) where a 
building addition, upgrade or new OSS is made in the County. Five hundred and ninety-
nine (599) BATS were installed in FY16 and FY17.  Four hundred and fifty-five (455) of 
the 599 BATS installed were funded with Bay Restoration Funds (BRF). 

• Implement the Bay Restoration (Septic) Fund Program 

Anne Arundel County will continue to administer a Bay Restoration (Septic) Fund 
program.  The program is supported by a State grant from the Maryland Water

[...]

The Department of Health continues to administer the Bay 
Restoration Septic grant program (BRF) that provides funding to projects that reduce the 
amount of nitrogen discharged from on-site sewage disposal systems (OSDS) to the 
Chesapeake Bay.  In FY16 and FY17, four hundred and fifty-five (455) BRF grants were 
awarded for the installation of BATs.  Additionally, twelve (12) public sewer connections 
were funded with BRF. 

• Implement the Requirements of the Groundwater Protection Plan 

The County Dept. of Health will continue to implement the requirements of the

[...]

technology is utilized for existing development using OSDS and where recommended for 
building permit approval. 

URBAN STORMWATER SOURCE SECTOR 

Core Urban Stormwater Strategy – Tier I 

2016 – 2017 Implementation Milestones (Stream Restoration) 

• FY 16   Twenty-five thousand four hundred and thirty-four (25,434) linear feet 
of stream restoration programmed 

• FY 17   Six thousand nine hundred and eighty-six (6,986) linear feet of stream 
restoration programmed 

STATUS: Feasibility assessments and design contracts were initiated for stream 
restoration projects programmed in FY16. Stream restoration projects programmed in 
FY17 have been assigned to project managers for the initiation of feasibility assessments 
and contract initiation. During FY16 One hundred and twelve thousand five hundred and 
seventy nine (112,579) linear feet of stream restoration were in notice to proceed design 
stage. In FY17 twenty thousand five hundred and fifty (20,550) linear feet of stream 
restoration were in notice to proceed to design stage. Construction of these projects is 
estimated to be complete in FY23. Proposed construction schedules may be delayed if 
State and Federal permit requirements are extensive.   

The following projects totaling eleven thousand two hundred and sixty five (11,265) 
linear feet of restoration were completed in FY16: 

o Annapolis Corporate Park SPSC #1 – 522 linear feet 
o Annapolis Corporate Park SPSC #2 – 1000 linear feet 
o Camp Woodlands Pre-Treatment - 276 linear feet 
o Annapolis Harbour Center SPSC- 290 linear feet

[...]

o Hospital Drive Extension- 258 linear feet 
o Cinnamon Lane Outfall- 455 linear feet 
o Picture Springs Branch Outfall- 642 linear feet  
o Buttonwood Trail Outfall -250 linear feet 

In addition, the following shoreline restoration projects totaling one thousand six 
hundred and sixty three (1,663) linear feet were completed in FY16: 

o Lake Ogleton (Annapolis Cove) Living Shoreline – 639 linear feet 
o Cloverlea Boat Club Living Shoreline – 490 linear feet 
o Tomkies Living Shoreline – 167 linear feet 
o Twin Harbors Living Shoreline -180 linear feet

[...]

The following projects totaling eleven hundred and sixty-one (1,161) linear feet of     
restoration were completed in FY17: 

o Navy Dairy Farm Stream Restoration -1,011 linear feet 
o Four Seasons Restoration Repair – 150  linear feet  

The following shoreline restoration projects totaling one thousand five hundred and 
seventy-eight (1,578) linear feet were completed in FY17: 

o Londontowne Property Owners Association – Section 5 Living Shoreline – 
300 linear feet 

o Brewers Pond Shoreline Protection – 487 linear feet 
o Living Shoreline at The Preserve at Broad Creek and Broadview Estates – 

124 linear feet 
o Turkey Point Island Living Shoreline Project – Phase 1- 667 linear feet 

In addition, forty-one (41) shoreline projects totaling six thousand three hundred and 
seventy-five (6,375) linear feet on private property were completed in FY17. 

2016 – 2017 Implementation Milestones (Stormwater Pipe Outfall Retrofits) 

• FY 16  Two hundred sixteen (216) outfalls programmed for water quality 
enhancement 

• FY 17   Thirty-two (32) outfalls programmed for water quality enhancement 

STATUS: Feasibility assessments and design contracts were initiated for the outfall 
retrofit projects programmed in FY16.